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BID TABULATION #16389 PURCHASING AGENT:  MATT DONATH

VC FOR KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARMS TELEPHONE NO.:  (414) 286-3506

OPENED 12/11/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER ITEM # DESCRIPTION UOM
UNIT 

PRICE

ESTIMATED 

USAGE
TOTAL BID

LBE 

AFFIDAVIT 

SUBMITTED?

BUY 

MILWAUKEE / 

AMERICAN 

AFFIDAVIT 

SUBMITTED?

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #:  KIDDE i9010

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: FIRST ALERT #SA350B

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB-85

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010

KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14

WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB

                      (PALMETTO, FL)  

BLIFFERT LUMBER AND HARDWARE 

(MILWAUKEE, WI)

CONSERV FLAG COMPANY               

(SIDNEY, NE)

FINE LINE PRODUCTS                        

(COLUMBUS, OH)

HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 

(TOTOWA, NJ)

ASSET LIGHTING & ELECTRIC, INC. 

(LAKEWOOD, NJ)

1

1

1

1

1

N/A NO

EA $15.19 N/A NO

$65,820.00

$45,570.00

N/A NO

EA $10.93 N/A NO$32,790.00

NO NO

N/A NO

EA N/A$10.94 NO

ACTION FIRE AND ALARM             

(WAUKESHA, WI)
1 EA $12.90

EA $12.89

EA $13.49

EA $21.94

                                                   

INDI ENTERPRISE, INC.                      

(CAROL STREAM, IL)

1

3000

3000

3000

$38,700.00

$32,820.00

$38,670.00

$40,470.00

3000

3000

3000

3000

3000

$36,510.00EA $12.17 N/A NO

WITHDRAWN BID: BUSINESS SERVICES 

THE STANDARD COMPANIES                     

(CHICAGO, IL)
1
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VC FOR KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARMS TELEPHONE NO.:  (414) 286-3506

OPENED 12/11/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

●THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND 

●THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or $25,000.

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.  

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE 

LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED $25,000.  EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) 

WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE’S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY 

MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED $30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE 

PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS 

ENTERPRISE PROGRAM.  IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES 

NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% or $25,000.  IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN 

AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR $25,000.


