BID TABULATION #16389

VC FOR KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARMS OPENED 12/11/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506 EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UOM	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED USAGE	TOTAL BID	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
ACTION FIRE AND ALARM (WAUKESHA, WI)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010	EA	\$12.90	3000	\$38,700.00	N/A	NO
ASSET LIGHTING & ELECTRIC, INC. (LAKEWOOD, NJ)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: FIRST ALERT #SA350B	EA	\$10.94	3000	\$32,820.00	N/A	NO
BLIFFERT LUMBER AND HARDWARE (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010	EA	\$12.89	3000	\$38,670.00	NO	NO
CONSERV FLAG COMPANY (SIDNEY, NE)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB-85	EA	\$13.49	3000	\$40,470.00	N/A	NO
FINE LINE PRODUCTS (COLUMBUS, OH)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB	EA	\$10.93	3000	\$32,790.00	N/A	NO
HOLZBERG COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (TOTOWA, NJ)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010	EA	\$21.94	3000	\$65,820.00	N/A	NO
INDI ENTERPRISE, INC. (CAROL STREAM, IL)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: KIDDE i9010	EA	\$15.19	3000	\$45,570.00	N/A	NO
THE STANDARD COMPANIES (CHICAGO, IL)	1	KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATION No.43-A-14 WE BID MFG. & PART #: USI MI 3050SB	EA	\$12.17	3000	\$36,510.00	N/A	NO

BID TABULATION #16389

VC FOR KIDDE i9010 SMOKE ALARMS OPENED 12/11/2018 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MATT DONATH TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3506 EMAIL: MDONAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- •THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE. AND
- •THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.